Energy efficiency technology
Solutions for Power factor
Correction at Medium Voltage
CIRCUTOR, SA Headquarters in Viladecavalls.
CIRCUTOR has over 40 years experience and 6 production centres in Spain and the
Czech Republic working on the design and manufacture of units for improving energy
efficiency: Units for measurement and control of electrical energy and supply quality,
industrial electrical protection, reactive compensation and harmonic filtering. Providing

Ambient temperature range
Maximum environmental conditions in
which MV capacitors can be used in
accordance with Standard IEC 60871-1.
Overvoltage levels
Admissible sporadic, non-continuous
overvoltage levels in accordance with
Standard IEC 60871-1.
10
Solutions for power factor correction at medium voltage @2013 CIRCUTOR, S.A. - circutor.com - reactiva@circutor.com
Capacitors
Full range of MV capacitors
BIL 20/60 kV (50 Hz) - 3.81 kV
Type Code kvar Weight Dimensions
(mm) w x h x d
CHV-M 50/3.81 R8A0500003810 50 18.2 kg 350 x 487 x 160
CHV-M 75/3.81 R8A0750003810 75 18.5 kg 350 x 487 x 160
CHV-M 100/3.81 R8A1000003810 100 21.9 kg 350 x 537 x 160
CHV-M 121/3.81 R8A1210003810 121 25.4 kg 350 x 587 x 160
CHV-M 133/3.81 R8A1330003810 133 25.5 kg 350 x 587 x 160
CHV-M 150/3.81 R8A1500003810 150 29.1 kg 350 x 637 x 160
CHV-M 167/3.81 R8A1670003810 167 29.3 kg 350 x 637 x 160
CHV-M 200/3.81 R8A2000003810 200 33.5 kg 350 x 697 x 160
CHV-M 242/3.81 R8A2420003810 242 38.0 kg 350 x 757 x 160
CHV-M 250/3.81 R8A2500003810 250 44.8 kg 350 x 867 x 160
CHV-M 300/3.81 R8A3000003810 300 45.8 kg 350 x 867 x 160
CHV-M 363/3.81 R8A3630003810 363 52.3 kg 350 x 957 x 160
CHV-M 400/3.81 R8A4000003810 400 55.3 kg 350 x 927 x 175
CHV-M 484/3.81 R8A4840003810 484 66.1 kg 350 x 1067 x 175
CHV-M 500/3.81 R8A5000003810 500 68.3 kg 350 x 1097 x 175
CHV-M 600/3.81 R8A6000003810 600 80.2 kg 350 x 1247 x 175
CHV-M 750/3.81 -- -- -- --
BIL 38/95 kV (50 Hz) - 9.53 kV
CHV-M 50/9.53 * R8C0500009530 50 19.5 kg 350 x 530 x 160
CHV-M 75/9.53 * R8C0750009530 75 20.2 kg 350 x 530 x 160
CHV-M 100/9.53 * R8C1000009530 100 23.6 kg 350 x 580 x 160
CHV-M 121/9.53 * R8C1210009530 121 27.1 kg 350 x 630 x 160
CHV-M 133/9.53 * R8C1330009530 133 30.4 kg 350 x 680 x 160
CHV-M 150/9.53 R8C1500009530 150 31.0 kg 350 x 680 x 160
CHV-M 167/9.53 R8C1670009530 167 34.9 kg 350 x 740 x 160
CHV-M 200/9.53 R8C2000009530 200 35.4 kg 350 x 740 x 160
CHV-M 242/9.53 R8C2420009530 242 46.8 kg 350 x 910 x 160
CHV-M 250/9.53 R8C2500009530 250 46.9 kg 350 x 910 x 160
CHV-M 300/9.53 R8C3000009530 300 48.0 kg 350 x 910 x 160
CHV-M 363/9.53 R8C3630009530 363 54.7 kg 350 x 1000 x 160
CHV-M 400/9.53 R8C4000009530 400 59.7 kg 350 x 1000 x 175
CHV-M 484/9.53 R8C4840009530 484 68.7 kg 350 x 1110 x 175
CHV-M 500/9.53 R8C5000009530 500 71.0 kg 350 x 1140 x 175
CHV-M 600/9.53 R8C6000009530 600 83.1 kg 350 x 1290 x 175
CHV-M 750/9.53 R8C7500009530 750 90.4 kg 350 x 1257 x 200
BIL 70/170 kV (50 Hz) - 19.05 kV
CHV-M 50/19.05 * R8E0500019050 50 23.3 kg 350 x 644 x 160
CHV-M 75/19.05 * R8E0750019050 75 23.6 kg 350 x 644 x 160
CHV-M 100/19.05 * R8E1000019050 100 27.0 kg 350 x 694 x 160
CHV-M 121/19.05 * R8E1210019050 121 30.5 kg 350 x 744 x 160
CHV-M 133/19.05 * R8E1330019050 133 30.7 kg 350 x 744 x 160
CHV-M 150/19.05 * R8E1500019050 150 35.0 kg 350 x 804 x 160
CHV-M 167/19.05 * R8E1670019050 167 35.3 kg 350 x 804 x 160
CHV-M 200/19.05 * R8E2000019050 200 39.4 kg 350 x 864 x 160
CHV-M 242/19.05* R8E2420019050 242 47.1 kg 350 x 974 x 160
CHV-M 250/19.05 R8E2500019050 250 50.8 kg 350 x 964 x 175
CHV-M 300/19.05 R8E3000019050 300 56.5 kg 350 x 1034 x 175
CHV-M 363/19.05 R8E3630019050 363 57.1 kg 350 x 1034 x 175
CHV-M 400/19.05 R8E4000019050 400 64.4 kg 350 x 1134 x 175
CHV-M 484/19.05 R8E4840019050 484 70.8 kg 350 x 1204 x 175
CHV-M 500/19.05 R8E5000019050 500 73.7 kg 350 x 1244 x 175
CHV-M 600/19.05 R8E6000019050 600 84.1 kg 350 x 1264 x 200
CHV-M 750/19.05 R8E7500019050 750 104.2 kg 350 x 1454 x 200
BIL 28/75 kV (50 Hz) - 6.35 kV
Type Code kvar Weight Dimensions
(mm) w x h x d
CHV-M 50/6.35* R8B0500006350 50 17.9 kg 350 x 487 x 160
CHV-M 75/6.35* R8B0750006350 75 21.8 kg 350 x 537 x 160
CHV-M 100/6.35 R8B1000006350 100 21.8 kg 350 x 537 x 160
CHV-M 121/6.35 R8B1210006350 121 25.2 kg 350 x 587 x 160
CHV-M 133/6.35 R8B1330006350 133 25.4 kg 350 x 587 x 160
CHV-M 150/6.35 R8B1500006350 150 28.6 kg 350 x 637 x 160
CHV-M 167/6.35 R8B1670006350 167 29.1 kg 350 x 637 x 160
CHV-M 200/6.35 R8B2000006350 200 33.2 kg 350 x 697 x 160
CHV-M 242/6.35 R8B2420006350 242 37.6 kg 350 x 757 x 160
CHV-M 250/6.35 R8B2500006350 250 37.8 kg 350 x 757 x 160
CHV-M 300/6.35 R8B3000006350 300 45.3 kg 350 x 867 x 160
CHV-M 363/6.35 R8B3630006350 363 49.4 kg 350 x 857 x 175
CHV-M 400/6.35 R8B4000006350 400 54.5 kg 350 x 927 x 175
CHV-M 484/6.35 R8B4840006350 484 62.7 kg 350 x 1027 x 175
CHV-M 500/6.35 R8B5000006350 500 65.6 kg 350 x 1067 x 175
CHV-M 600/6.35 R8B6000006350 600 79.2 kg 350 x 1247 x 175
CHV-M 750/6.35 R8B7500006350 750 90.4 kg 350 x 1217 x 200
BIL 50/125 kV (50 Hz) - 12.7 kV
CHV-M 50/12.7* R8D0500012700 50 19.7 kg 350 x 615 x 160
CHV-M 75/12.7* R8D0750012700 75 23.4 kg 350 x 665 x 160
CHV-M 100/12.7* R8D1000012700 100 26.8 kg 350 x 715 x 160
CHV-M 121/12.7* R8D1210012700 121 27.3 kg 350 x 715 x 160
CHV-M 133/12.7* R8D1330012700 133 30.5 kg 350 x 765 x 160
CHV-M 150/12.7* R8D1500012700 150 31.2 kg 350 x 765 x 160
CHV-M 167/12.7* R8D1670012700 167 35.1 kg 350 x 825 x 160
CHV-M 200/12.7 R8D2000012700 200 39.2 kg 350 x 885 x 160
CHV-M 242/12.7 R8D2420012700 242 46.9 kg 350 x 995 x 160
CHV-M 250/12.7 R8D2500012700 250 47.0 kg 350 x 995 x 160
CHV-M 300/12.7 R8D3000012700 300 48.1 kg 350 x 995 x 160
CHV-M 363/12.7 R8D3630012700 363 56.9 kg 350 x 1055 x 175
CHV-M 400/12.7 R8D4000012700 400 59.6 kg 350 x 1085 x 175
CHV-M 484/12.7 R8D4840012700 484 68.7 kg 350 x 1195 x 175
CHV-M 500/12.7 R8D5000012700 500 70.9 kg 350 x 1225 x 175
CHV-M 600/12.7 R8D6000012700 600 83.0 kg 350 x 1375 x 175
CHV-M 750/12.7 R8D7500012700 750 98.8 kg 350 x 1405 x 200
(*) No internal fuses. Other power ratings, please ask
References for CHV-M
Medium voltage single-phase capacitors
Interior use with internal fuses and discharge resistance
11
Solutions for power factor correction at medium voltage @2013 CIRCUTOR, S.A. - circutor.com - reactiva@circutor.com
Capacitors
Full range of MV capacitors
References for CHV-T
Medium voltage three-phase capacitors
Interior use with internal fuses and discharge resistance
Dimensions
CHV-M
Dimensions
CHV-T
350
430
M12
P
40
B
H
1
0
0
321 2x÷9x16
115
BIL 20/60 kV (50 Hz) - 3.3 kV
Type Code kvar Weight Dimensions
(mm) w x h d
CHV-T 50/3.3 * R8K0500003300 50 18.8 kg 350 x 422 x 160
CHV-T 75/3.3 * R8K0750003300 75 22.4 kg 350 x 472 x 160
CHV-T 100/3.3 * R8K1000003300 100 22.8 kg 350 x 472 x 160
CHV-T 121/3.3 * R8K1210003300 121 26.3 kg 350 x 522 x 160
CHV-T 150/3.3 * R8K1500003300 150 30.0 kg 350 x 572 x 160
CHV-T 200/3.3 * R8K2000003300 200 34.4 kg 350 x 632 x 160
CHV-T 242/3.3 * R8K2420003300 242 45.6 kg 350 x 802 x 160
CHV-T 250/3.3 * R8K2500003300 250 45.7 kg 350 x 802 x 160
CHV-T 300/3.3 * R8K3000003300 300 46.7 kg 350 x 802 x 160
CHV-T 363/3.3 * R8K3630003300 363 55.6 kg 350 x 862 x 175
CHV-T 400/3.3 R8K4000003300 400 58.3 kg 350 x 892 x 175
CHV-T 484/3.3 R8K4840003300 484 67.2 kg 350 x 1002 x 175
CHV-T 500/3.3 R8K5000003300 500 69.4 kg 350 x 1032 x 175
CHV-T 600/3.3 R8K6000003300 600 81.2 kg 350 x 1182 x 175
CHV-T 750/3.3 R8K7500003300 750 97.3 kg 350 x 1252 x 200
BIL 20/60 kvar (50 Hz) - 6.6 kV
CHV-T 50/6.6 * R8K0500006600 50 19.2 kg 350 x 422 x 160
CHV-T 75/6.6 * R8K0750006600 75 22.6 kg 350 x 472 x 160
CHV-T 100/6.6 * R8K1000006600 100 23.0 kg 350 x 472 x 160
CHV-T 121/6.6 * R8K1210006600 121 26.5 kg 350 x 522 x 160
CHV-T 150/6.6 * R8K1500006600 150 30.2 kg 350 x 572 x 160
CHV-T 200/6.6 R8K2000006600 200 38.3 kg 350 x 692 x 160
CHV-T 242/6.6 R8K2420006600 242 45.8 kg 350 x 802 x 160
CHV-T 250/6.6 R8K2500006600 250 45.9 kg 350 x 802 x 160
CHV-T 300/6.6 R8K3000006600 300 46.9 kg 350 x 802 x 160
CHV-T 363/6.6 R8K3630006600 363 55.9 kg 350 x 862 x 175
CHV-T 400/6.6 R8K4000006600 400 58.6 kg 350 x 892 x 175
CHV-T 484/6.6 R8K4840006600 484 67.4 kg 350 x 1002 x 175
CHV-T 500/6.6 R8K5000006600 500 69.7 kg 350 x 1032 x 175
CHV-T 600/6.6 R8K6000006600 600 81.2 kg 350 x 1182 x 175
CHV-T 750/6.6 R8K7500006600 750 97.6 kg 350 x 1252 x 200
BIL 28/75 kvar (50 Hz) - 11 kV
CHV-T 50/11 * R8L0500011000 50 19.3 kg 350 x 422 x 160
CHV-T 75/11 * R8L0750011000 75 22.7 kg 350 x 472 x 160
CHV-T 100/11 * R8L1000011000 100 23.0 kg 350 x 472 x 160
CHV-T 121/11 * R8L1210011000 121 26.4 kg 350 x 522 x 160
CHV-T 150/11 * R8L1500011000 150 30.1 kg 350 x 572 x 160
CHV-T 200/11 * R8L2000011000 200 34.4 kg 350 x 632 x 160
CHV-T 242/11 R8L2420011000 242 45.6 kg 350 x 802 x 160
CHV-T 250/11 R8L2500011000 250 45.7 kg 350 x 802 x 160
CHV-T 300/11 R8L3000011000 300 46.5 kg 350 x 802 x 160
CHV-T 363/11 R8L3630011000 363 53.0 kg 350 x 892 x 175
CHV-T 400/11 R8L4000011000 400 56.1 kg 350 x 862 x 175
CHV-T 484/11 R8L4840011000 484 66.8 kg 350 x 1002 x 175
CHV-T 500/11 R8L5000011000 500 67.0 kg 350 x 1002 x 175
CHV-T 600/11 R8L6000011000 600 80.7 kg 350 x 1182 x 175
CHV-T 750/11 R8L7500011000 750 92.1 kg 350 x 1192 x 200
(*) No internal fuses
Other power ratings,
please consult
12

Standard IEC 60289
RMV-260
Type Code I (A) L (µH) Weight (kg)
RMV - 260 - 50 - 350 R80628 50 350 13
RMV - 260 - 60 - 250 R80637 60 250 14
RMV - 260 - 100 - 100 R80664 100 100 16
RMV - 260 - 125 - 50 R80672 125 50 14
RMV - 260 - 175 - 30 R80691 175 30 14
RMV-330
RMV - 330 - 60 - 450 R80739 60 450 20
RMV - 330 - 75 - 350 R80748 75 350 21
RMV - 330 - 90 - 250 R80757 90 250 26
RMV - 330 - 125 - 100 R80774 125 100 22
RMV - 330 - 200 - 50 R807A2 200 50 22
RMV - 330 - 250 - 30 R807B1 250 30 23
2550
INSERTOS
15
10,5
15
F
C
AB
8011
0
E
D
Model AØ BØ C D E F
RMV-260 260 130 370 160 290 150
RMV-330 330 150 470 190 355 210
14
Solutions for power factor correction at medium voltage @2013 CIRCUTOR, S.A. - circutor.com - reactiva@circutor.com
RMV type reactors
Choke reactor for MV capacitor banks
The following two situations may arise:
Insulated battery
A battery comprising a single step without capacitor banks connected in parallel. This
situation does not normally require choke reactors because the inherent impedance of the
network limits the current to below 100 times the battery current.
Insulated
capacitor bank
(without more
capacitor banks) Required inductance
For limiting the current in
battery 100 In
Capacitor banks in parallel
Capacitor banks comprising two or more steps, or that are connected in parallel at the same
voltage level as other capacitor banks. This is a more critical situation because normally
there can be peak values that are greater than 100 times the nominal current. Therefore, the
use of RMV choke reactors is essential.
Capacitor bank
in parallel
Expressions for simplifying the calculation
Ic - Inrush current
Scc - Short-circuit power in kVA
Q - Capacitor bank power in kVA
U - Network voltage in kV
Ia - Circuit-breaker breaking capacity
C1 - Capacity of the last connected capacitor bank
Ceq - Capacity equivalent to the capacitor bank
Ct - Capacity of all the capacitor banks in parallel
L1 - Choke inductance of the last connected capacitor bank
Lt - Inductance equivalent to the connected capacitor banks
Example
5000 kvar capacitor bank at 6.6 kV comprising 1 step
of 1000 kvar and 2 of 2000 kvar, 50 Hz frequency
and 6 kV working voltage. With no choke reactor and
considering an inductor appropriate for a one-metre
long conductor (0.5 μH/m), the following results are
obtained:
Step 1
(1000 kvar)
Step 2